NILES CITY COUNCIL November 15, 2017 AGENDA

- 1. Draft No. 151-17 to be brought to the floor for the third time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR REPAIR WORK OF WATER AND SEWER LINES FOR 2018; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- 2. Draft No. 156-17 to be brought to the floor for the second time: A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND TO THE MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 3. Draft No. 157-17 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR THE FIRE HYDANT AND CATCH BASIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT; TO BE FUNDED THROUGH THE 2016 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM PROJECT A-F-16-2CW-1; AND DECLARING IT AN EMERGENCY.
- 4. Draft No. 158-17 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED STREET FUND TO THE STREET FUND'S STREET GRANT ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- Draft No. 159-17 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED WATER FUND TO THE WATER METER ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 160-17 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED LIGHT FUND TO LIGHT DEPARTMENT'S REFUND ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- Draft No. 161-17 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING QUARTERLY CASH TRANSFERS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 8. Draft No. 162-17 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED CEMETERY FUND TO THE WAGES ACCOUNT IN THE CEMETERY DEPARTMENT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- 9. Draft No. 163-17 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND TO THE INCOME TAX WAGES ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- 10. Draft No. 164-17 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED MOTOR FUEL FUND TO THE GASOLINE ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- 11. Draft No. 165-17 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED PARK FUND TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR FEES ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- 12. Draft No. 166-17 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM THE POLICE & FIRE PENSION ACCOUNTS AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- 13. Draft No. 167-17 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CASH TRANSFER FROM THE FEMA WAGES ACCOUNT TO THE FEMA UNIFORMS ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

14. Draft No. 168-17 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM THE POLICE & FIRE 1% FUND, POLICE HOSPITALIZATION ACCOUNT TO THE POLICE GASOLINE ACCOUNT AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**